Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or
ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore
these payments are listed separately.

Transaction

Date

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023

Payee

Audit Scotland

KPMG

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College
APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Napier University

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
QAA Scotland

University of Aberdeen
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

Description

Audit Fees

Professional Services

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£29,058.00
£36,146.40
£37,717.00
£60,510.00
£40,800.00
£25,290.00
£96,000.00
£3,621,869.00
£1,323,493.88
£134,416.00
£70,000.00
£475,908.00
£3,191,623.00
£3,064,067.50
£82,759.00
£6,486,988.25
£1,935,752.60
£11,500,832.00
£239,000.00
£3,197,277.00
£154,962.00
£3,973,938.20
£98,333.00
£1,122,852.00
£6,151,061.00
£5,843,000.00
£1,154,278.40
£558,483.00
£290,497.00
£1,660,645.00
£500,000.00
£96,000.00
£155,250.00
£44,153.00
£433,781.00
£121,094.00
£121,725.00
£103,780.00
£48,056.00
£31,277.00
£199,392.00
£120,093.00
£73,303.08
£171,789.00
£296,335.00




24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023

Napier University

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of the West of Scotland
QMPF

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

Savills UK

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Financial Fees

PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions
Rent

£434,558.00
£2,000,000.00
£174,915.00
£319,072.00
£39,949.20
£308,850.70
£254,713.88
£99,820.80




