Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction	Payee	Description	Amount
Date			
1	Audit Scotland	Audit Fees	£29,058.00
03/02/2023 10/02/2023		Professional Services EMA Funding Payment	£36,146.40 £37,717.00
	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£60,510.00
	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£40,800.00
	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£25,290.00
10/02/2023		FE Grant Funding Payment	£96,000.00
10/02/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,621,869.00
10/02/2023	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,323,493.88
10/02/2023	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£475,908.00
	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,191,623.00
	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,064,067.50
	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
10/02/2023	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,486,988.25
	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment  FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,935,752.60 £11,500,832.00
10/02/2023		FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,197,277.00
	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£154,962.00
	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,973,938.20
	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£98,333.00
10/02/2023	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,122,852.00
10/02/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,151,061.00
10/02/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,843,000.00
	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,154,278.40
	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£558,483.00
	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£290,497.00
	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,660,645.00
10/02/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support HE Grant Funding Payment	£500,000.00 £96,000.00
	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£155,250.00
	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£44,153.00
10/02/2023		HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00
	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,094.00
10/02/2023	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,725.00
10/02/2023	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
10/02/2023	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£48,056.00
10/02/2023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HE Grant Funding Payment	£31,277.00
10/02/2023		HE Grant Funding Payment	£199,392.00
	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£120,093.00
	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£73,303.08
10/02/2023		HE Grant Funding Payment	£171,789.00
10/02/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£296,335.00

24/02/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£434,558.00
24/02/2023	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,000,000.00
24/02/2023	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£174,915.00
24/02/2023	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£319,072.00
24/02/2023	QMPF	Financial Fees	£39,949.20
24/02/2023	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£308,850.70
24/02/2023	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£254,713.88
24/02/2023	Savills UK	Rent	£99,820.80